
Week 1 Saturday, August 27 (Bedford Bearcat Stadium) Week 7 Friday, October 7 (Jerome T Osborne Stadium)

Youngstown Ursuline Benedictine Benedictine Lake Catholic

FIGHTING IRISH BENGALS BENGALS COUGARS

Week 2 Friday, September 2 (Dowed Field) Week 8 Friday, October 14 (Padua Bruins Stadium)

St. Edward Archbishop Akron Hoban Benedictine Padua

EAGLES KNIGHTS BENGALS BRUINS

Week 2 Saturday, September 3 (Byers Field) Week 9 Friday, October 21 (Raiders Stadium)

Mentor St Ignatius Fairview Columbia

CARDINALS WILDCATS WARRIORS RAIDERS

Week 3 Friday September 9 (Knights of Columbus Field) Week 10 Friday, October 28 (Fairview Stadium)

Cleveland Central Catholic Elyria Catholic Lutheran West Fairview

IRONMEN PANTHERS LONGHORNS WARRIORS

Week 3 Saturday, September 10 (Jerome T Osborne Stadium) Week 10 Saturday, October 29 (First Energy Stadium)

Holy Name Lake Catholic St. Edward St. Ignatius

GREEN WAVE COUGARS EAGLES WILDCATS

Week 4 Friday, September 16 (Bedford Bearcat Stadium) Week 11 Friday, November 4 and/or Saturday, November 5

Gilmour Academy Trinity OHSAA Round 1

LANCERS TROJANS Teams and location to be determined

Week 4 Saturday, September 17 (Don Shula Stadium) Week 12 Friday, November 11

Baldwin-Wallce University John Carroll University OHSAA Round 2

YELLOW JACKETS BLUE STREAKS Teams and location to be determined

Week 5 Friday, September 23 (Conway Memorial Stadium) Week 12 Saturday, November 12 (Mount Union Stadium)

St. Ignatius Walsh Jesuit John Carroll University University of Mount Union

WILDCATS WARRIORS BLUE STREAKS PURPLE RAIDERS

Week 6 Friday, September 30 (Knights of Columbus Field) Week 13 Friday, November 18 and/or Saturday, November 19

Holy Name Elyria Catholic OHSAA Round 3

GREEN WAVE PANTHERS Teams and location to be determined
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